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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No.230 of 2002
Date of decision: This the 14th day of August 2003

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman

Shri Bhupen Deka

S/o Shri Sunanda Ram Deka
Village- Chapon (Dipolang)
P.O.- Lahkarpara,

P.S.- Rangiya (Kaya),

District- Kamrup, Assam. «+.sssApplicant

By Advocates Mr M. Chanda,
G.N. Chakraborty and Mr H. Dutta.

e~

- versus -

1. The Union of India, represented by the
Secretary, '
Government of India,
Ministry of Tourism and Culture,
New Delhi.
2. The Superintending Archaeologist
Archaeological Survey of India,
Guwahati Circle,
Dispur, Guwahati. . .....Respondents

By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C.

O R D E R (ORAL)

CHOWDHURY. J. (V.C.)

The applicant is wquing~as a casual labourer on
daily wage basis under the respondents. as per the
communication dated 5.5.1995 sent by the Superintending
Archaeologist to the Conservation' Assistant Grade I,
Archaeological Survey of India, Tezpur Sub-Circle, Tezpur.
It appears that the applicant was engaged as daily wage
Watch and Ward duty at Biswanathghat, Tezpur. The date of
duty was to be counted from the actual daté of his

reporting for duty. It appears that initially the joining
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report of the applicant was not accepted by the
Conservation Assistant..Therefore, he was not allowed to
join. Subsequently, another communication was sent by the
Superintending Archaeologist to the Conservation Assistant
to allow the applicant to join at Jogighopa in Goalpara
District as Casual Watch and Ward duty against the A/R of
Ancient Cave at Jogighopa. According to the applicant he
was contihuously working at Jogighopa on daily wage basis
and thereafter he was shifted to Guwahati Circle Office in
November 1995 and engaged as casual Chowkidar at Guwahati
Circle Office. Thereafter, the applicant was again posted
at Dimapur as unskilled casual worker vide order dated
16.7.1997 where the applicant joined on 1.8.1997. At the
instance of the applicant he was brought from Dimapur and
posted at ‘Surjya Pahar under Goalpara District. The

applicant joined at Surjya Pahar on 1.1.1999.

2. In this application the applicant averred that
though he was dischaging his duty regularly at Surjya
Pahar he was not paid his salary for the months of
November and December 2001. He alleged that he was‘also
not paid the ad hoc bonus from November 2001 which he was
drawing earlier. According to the applicant he moved from
pillar to post for payment of his salary which he is yet
to get for the months of November and December 200l. The
applicant also pleaded that the Site Incharge concerned
was willing to pay him salary for the months of November
and December provided the applicant took the same in the
name of some other person. The applicant also alleged
serious irregularities in the matter of paying wages by the

Foreman Site Incharge. Hence this application seeking for

a direction for payment of wages etc. In addition, the

applicant.......
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applicant also prayed for granting him temporary status in
the light of the "Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary
Status and Regularisation) Scheme, 1993" and for payment
of his salary for the months of November and December
2001. The applicant submitted that he is getting salary

reqularly save and except November and December 200l.

3. Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.S., referring to

the written statement submitted that the applicant was

'given all the salary which he was entitled for. As regards

the salary of November and December 2001, the respondents
stated that his wages were not paid since he was not
engaged during that period by the Supefvisory Staff of the
site. The learned Sr. C.G.S.C. submitted that the other
benefits 1like ad hoc bonus etc. was paid to him in

September 2002.

4. »The only controversy that requires adjudication is
regarding his salary for November and December 2001.
Admittedly, the applicant is working under the respondents
since 1995. The applicant made serious allegations against
the Site Incharge. The respdndent' authority, however,
relied upon the information furnished .by the.Site: Incharge. The
Superintending Archaeologist too filed a written statement
and admitted that the salary was not paid to the épplicant
because of the fact that the applicant was not engaged

during the months of November and December 200l. Why the
applicant was not engaged by the Supervisory Staff has not
been explained. We are not provided anything in writing
regarding the said fact save and except a communication
sent by the Fdreman Site Incharge dated 3.5.2002. The said
communication also did not indicate any reason as to why

he did not engage the applicant during the months of

November..cceceee
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November and December 2001 though the applicant was
engaged for other periods including the period of January
2002 onwards. No records are also furnished before us. In
ths circumstances it is difficult to accept the statement
made by the Site Incharge on its face value. I am aiso not
in'a position to adjudicate the matter on the basis df‘thea
materials available on record.

5. In the circumstances I am of the opinion that ends
of justice would be met if a direction is issued.to the
respondent No.2- Superintending Archaeologist to look into
the matter by scrutinising the records and if necessary by
making further probe in the matter and pass appropriate
order as per law for payment of salary to the applicant
for the said two months. The mater is that of salary of a
daily wage earner, therefore. iﬁ is expected that
respondent No.2 shall >take appropriate measure to
expeditiously resolve the situation and pass appropriate
order that he considers just and proper. If the applicnt
is still aggrieved by the action taken by the respondents,

he may take appropriate steps as per law.

The application is accordingly disposed of. No

order as to costs..

K/s—/‘wy

( D. N. CHOWDHURY )
VICE-CHAIRMAN
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"IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
: GUW&HATI BENCH :: GUWAHATI

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative
Tribunals Act, 1985)

Title of the case : 0.A.No. ;235() /2002
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Union of India & Others : Respondents
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ;g‘ii
GUWAHATI BENCH :: GUWAHATI

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative_j
' T

Tribunals Act, 1985)

Original Application No. _jl;%T) - /2002

Between -

Shri Bhupen Deka,

S/o Shri Sunanda Ram Deka,
Village- Chapon (Dipolang),
- P.0.- Lahkarpara,

. P.S.- Rangiya (Kaya),

. District- Kamrup, Assam.

....Applicant
- AND _

1. The Union of India,
Represented by the Secretary,
Government of India,
Uiy ot e Tordom & Qe

New Delhi.

‘2. The Superintending Archaeologist,
Archaeological Survey of India,
Guwahati Circle, Dispur,
Guwahati - 781005,

Assam.

....Respondents



DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

l. Particulars of - the order(s)  -against which- this

Application-is made.

This application 1is not made against any

particular order but against non-receipt of salary of the

<

Applicant as casual worker for the month of November,
f-———_‘-—‘—"-——~

2001 and onward, and praying for a direction upon the
N\

respondents to pay the Salary from November, 2001 till
date and bonus etc. to the Applicant and further to grant

him the temporary status with effect from July, 1995.

2. Jurisdiction of the Tribjnal

The applicant declares that the subject matter of

this application is well within the jurisdiction of this

Hon'ble Tribunal.

3. Limitation

The applicant further declares  that this
application is filed within the limitation prescribed
under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act,

1985.

4. Facts-of the case

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as
such he is entitled to all the rights, protections, and

privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of India.

4.2 That the applicant was initially appointed as

watch and ward duty on daily wage basis under the
—

respondents vide letter No.2/4-W/95-46 dated 05.05.1995
T T——
issued by the Respondent No.2 and posted at

Contd/eeecescs
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Biswanathghat, Tezpur.

(Copy of the letter dated 05.05.1995 is annexed

hereto as Annexure-I).
4.3 That fhe applicant thereafter reported for duty
'(//;t Biswanathghat, Tezpur but he was not allowed to work
~and his joining report was not accepted by the
- Conservation Assistant, Gr.-I, Tezpur Sub-circledue to
non-receipt of any information of his appointment and the
applicant was restrained from attending duties vide order
No.Tez-1/2-Admn./95-08 dated 31.5.{225 issued by the

Conservation Assistant, Gr.-I, Tezpur.

(Copy of the letter dated 31.5.1995 is annexed

hereto as Annexure-II).
4.4 That subsequently, the Respondent ‘No.2 issued
}/f~another letter vide his No.2/5PW-95-150 dated 28.06.1995
engaging the applicant as watch and ward duty on casual
basis, posting him at Jogigopa, Goalpara Dist.
Accordingly, the applicant joined at Jogigopa on

01.07.1995.

(Copy of appointment letter dated 28.06.1995 and
Joining report dated 01.07.1995 are annexed

hereto as Annexure-III and IV respectively).
4.5 That the applicant had since been working
é// continuously at Jogigopa on daily wage basis and while
doing so, he was shifted to Guwahati Circle Office in
November, 1995 and engaged as casual Chowkidar at
- Guwahati Circle Office thenceforth. He was assigned the

duty of Chowkidar as per the Duty list and accordingly

L formal duty certificates were also issued on 29.11.1996

Contd/.eeee..
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and 02.05.1997 by the Respondent No.2.

(Copy of the duty 1list dated 6.11.1996 and
Certificates dated 29.11.1996 and dated

02.05.1997 are annexed hereto as Annexures-V, VI
and VII respectively).
4.6 That eventually, the applicant was posted at

Dimapur, Nagaland as unskilled casual worker vide Office

Order No.125/97 dated 16.7.1997 issued by the Respondent

No.2 and accordingly the applicant joined at Dimapur on

01.08.1997.

(Copy of the order dated 16.7.1997 and joining
report dated 01.08.1997 are annexed hereto as

Annexures-VIII and IX respectively).

4.7 That while working at Dimapur as casual worker,
the applicant fell sick and had to undergo treatment from
the Doctors based at Guwahati for which he was required

to visit Guwahati frequently. As such he submitted

representation on 23.12.1998 to the Respondent No.2

praying for his posting at Guwahati for facilitating his

medical treatment and recovery. The Respondent however

considered his prayer to the extent possible and posted

him at Surjya Pahar site (Bhalipara) under Goalpara

district vide his instructions.aated 24.12.1998 (endorsed

on the body of the representation). Accordingly the

applicant joined at Surjya Pahar on 01.01.1999 vide his

[
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joining report dated 1.1.1999. Necessary duty'card was
also issued eventually to the applicant on 21.2.2001 and

the applicant has since been continuing there till now.

(Copy of representation dated 23.12.1998, and
joining report dated 01.01.1999 are annexed
hereto as Annexures-X and XI respectively).

=YW (%T’“ Qo
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f 4.8 That it is stated that although the applicant has
f been discharing his duties as entrusted with, the

| respondents stopped paying his salary from November, 2001

i and onward and the applicant is now working without
\

! salary. The Foreman Site Incharge, Shri D.K. Majumdar

L4

however advised the applicant to take his salary in the

i fake name which he refused to__ggi_ The applicant'

1 ) ~— :1/"__'-—...—-—-"
| thereafter submitted representations on 12.1.2002 and

18.1.2002 to the Respondent No.2 praying for payment of
| his salary for November, December 2001. It is pertinent
f'* to mention here that besides salary, the applicant was
‘ also not paid the adhoc bonus from November, 200} which
J he had F;;;n drawing earlier. The applicant approached

!/ time and again to the Repoﬁdent No.2 for payment of his

| wages and Ad-hoc bonus from November, 2001 but with no

result.
‘f (Copy of representation dated 12.1.2002 and dated
‘f 18.1.2002 are annexed hereto as Annexures-XII
| and XIII respectively).
| :
1‘ 4.9 That having failed to get any response from the

! respondents, the applicant wultimately submitted one

representation on 28.1.2002 to thé Hon'ble Labour

Commissioner (Central), Guwahati praying for payment of

~his salary and bonus aforesaid. The Hon'ble Labour

t have &advised the

' Commissioner is also understood ¢to

Respondents vide his letter dated 28.1.2002 for payment
of salary to the applicant but with no result.

| (Copy of the representation dated 28.1.2002 is

! annexed hereto as Annexure-XIV).

J (:) Contd/eceeecoacs
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. continuously, which

That although the applicant was engaged on works
he is still attending, the

ﬁ o
' Respondents seized his attendance register with the

,}purpose of restraining the applicant from signing his
|

:!attendance. However, the authorities of the concerned

!\i )
4 Gaon Panchayat and the Surjya Pahar Mandir Management
Committee have issued <certificates <certifying the

| performance of duties of the applicant at Surya Pahar

| w.e.f. 1999. The Foreman (Camp: Surya Pahar) of

Archaeological Survey of India has also issued similar

certificate.

| (Copy of Certificates dated 4.2.2002, 5.2.2002
N

- and also the Foreman's certificate dated
31.12.2002 are annexed hereto as Annexures-XV,

! XVI and XVII respectively).

v 4.11 That it is clearly evident from the certificates

i 1issued by the Gaon Panchayat and Mandir Committee

(Annexures XV and XV;)that the applicant has been working
! as casual worker continuously but the respondents have

' stopped the payment of his wages for no reasons and in a
bid to justify their action, the respondents have further

removed the attendance sheet of the applicant thus

restraining him from signing his attendance. Such actions

of the respondents are arbitrary, malafide, unfair and

i unjust.
| M
4,12 That the applicant begs to state that inspite od

his rendering services as casual worker from 1995

continuously and without any break, the applicant has not
.‘:ér—————"\

| been granted the Temporary Status even, which he is

‘ Contd/ceececee
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‘pntitled to get in terms of the "Casual Labourers (Grant

;of' Temporary

Status and Regularisation) Scheme of

iGovernment of India, 1993" issued by the Ministry of

‘Personnel, P.G. and Pensions, DOPT, Government of India,

'vide its 0.M.

dated 10.9.1993. The said Scheme provides

iintetalia as follows:

"4. Temporary Status:

i)

iii)

iv)

Temporary Status would be conferred on all

casual labourers who are in employment on

the date of issue of this 0.M. and who have

refidered a continuous service of at least
one year, which means that they must have
been engated for a period of at leést 240
days (206 days in the case of Offices
observing 5 days week).

Such conferment of Temporary Status would
be without reference to the <creation/
availability of regqular Group 'D' posts.
Conferment of Temporary Status on a casual
labourer would not involve any change in
his duties and responsibilities. The
engagement will be on daily rates of pay on
need basis. He may be deployed anywhere
within the recruitment unit/territorial
unit on the basis of availability of work.
Such casual labourers who acquire Temporary
Status will not however be brought on to
the permanent establishment unless they are
éelected through regular selection process

for Group 'D' posts.”

Contd/.ceeececes
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i It is needless to state that the applicant in the
) instant case has fulfilled all the criteria as laid down
# in the above mentioned scheme and as such he is entitled
to grant of Temporary Status. The Applicant was also
issued the Duty Card on 21.2.2001 by the Respondents.

‘g (Copy of the O.M. dated 10.9.1993 is annexed
i hereto as Annexure-XVIII and the Duty Card dated
f 21.2.2001 as Annexure-XIX respectively).

h4.13 That your épplicant begs to submit that due to
i non-payment of his salary w.e.f.’ November, 2001 and
onnwardvto till date the applicant has been undergoing

;;extreme financial hardships and further due to non-

i granting of Temporary Status the applicant is being

ideprived of genuine service benefits and prospects which

he is legitimately éntitled'to. As such, finding no other

jways, the applicant is approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal

for protection of his rights and interests and praying

for a direction upon the respondents to release his

salary for the month of November, 2001 and onward, till

ﬂdate,_ immediately and to grant him Temporary Status

jw.e.f. 1995 in terms of the Government Scheme aforesaid.

#A'l4 That this application is made bonafide and for

fthe cause of justice.

%5. Grounds for relief(s) with-legal provisions:-
i

16.1 For that, the applicant has been serving under

jthe respondents as casual labourer since July, 1995

]
%kontinuously.

; ' : ' Contd/........

| | vy Bhapon Do




% 5.2 For that, the applicant has acquired a valuable
“right for grant of Temporary Status in terms of the
J"Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary tatus and
;Regularisation) Scheme of the Government of India, 1993"
§flaunched. by the Government of India vide O.M. dated

110.9.1993.

5.3 For that, the applicant has been serving since
hl995 continuously and without any break and this fact has
[ .

been certified by the concerned Gaon Panchayat and the

b
. Mandir Committee of Surjya Pahar.

?5.4 For that, his salary cannot be ~ stopped
iarbitrarily when he is engaged 1in works by the

respondents.

5.5 For that, the applicant submitted representations
-and made constant approaches for payment of his salary,

_bonus etc., but with no result.

j5.6 }Foir that, the denial of the grant of Temporary
.Status to the applicant even after engaging him as casual
éworker for about 7 years by now, amount to unfair labour
‘épractice and opposed to the professed policy of the

i Government.
5.7 For that, the applicant has been discharging his
|

'duties as casual worker most efficiently and sincerely.

|

i .

6. Details of remedies exhausted:

i That the applicant states that he has exhausted
{

all the remedies available to him and there is no other
| alternative and efficacious remedy than to file this

application.

Contd/eeeeeacna
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7. Matters not previously-filed-or  -pending with-any

other Court.

The applicant further declarses that he had not
previously filed any Applicatioh, Writ Petition or Suit
before any other Court or any other authority or any
Bench of the‘Tribunal regarding thes subject matter of
this application nor any such application, writ petition

or suit is pending‘befofe any of them.

8. Reliefff)sougfifor:

Under the facts and circumstances, the applicant

prays for the following reliefs:-

8.1 That the respondents be directed to pay the L///

¥

onward till date. ' _ ‘15/’/A

(/‘-——_’— &
8.2 That the respondents be directed to grant

salary of the applicant for the month of Nowember, 2001

Temporary Status to the applicant in terms of the

. Government Scheme, 1993 retrospect%iiﬁzﬂ—yje;f;cii;;zérﬁ/

PO

1 1995. v”’é — eV :
8.3 Costs of application. ,
8.4 Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is

entitled as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper.

9. Interim order prayed for:

During pendency. of this application, the
applicant prays for the following reliefs:
9.1 That the respondents be directed not to oust the
| applicant from service till this O0.A. is decidéd by the

Hon'ble Tribunal.

Contd/eeeceecses
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9.2 That the respondents be directed to release the

salary of the applicant w.e.f.

date immediately.

November, 2001 to till

10. This application is filed through Advocates.
11. Particulars of the I.P.O.:
i) I.P.O. : 76 g7 78S

ii) Date of issue
iii) Issued from

iv) Payable at

12. List of enclosures:

As given in the Index.

17 -6 .02

G.P.0., Guwahati

G.P.0., Guwahati

s Q{\M@”“ Delia.



~12- A

VERIFICATTION

I, Shri Bhupen Deka, S/o Shri Sunanda Ram
Deka, aged about 27 (twentyseven) years, resident of
Village~ Chapon, P.O.- Lahkarpara, District- Kamrup,
Assam, do ‘hereby verify that the statements made in
paragraphs 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my knoWledge
and those made in péragraph 5 are true to my legal

advice and I have not suppressed any material fact.

And I sign this verification on this the

o.-oo.o%.%c%coo-o day Of JulYI 2002[ at Guwahati-

Sl .&v@rm Qefta,
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of Shri Hunanda beka v1llage bhapon is engaged as daily vage:
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i | NO.--1/24-ADMn./96- A X
LI { Archazcloqical Survey of India,
- ‘:Jv§~ y Government of India,
: Q/0. The Superintending Archaeologlst
Guwahati Circle, Dispur, Guwahati- 781005.
- e Dated the...... -
DUTY LIST CF HOWhID«R FOR WATCH & WARD DUTY W. E.F 6 11.1996 TO TILL FURTHER ORDER
SL.NO.  NAME & : DUTY -HOURS = -, ' YEEKLY OFF.
. - '- N . : N s RO N
1. ' Shri Bhupen Doka, Casual CHOWRIDAR .2.00 P.M. to 10.00 P.MI = Tt T Thrusdaty
2. . Shri Tar Ch. #alakar , Cheowxidar 19.00 2. M. to 6.00 A.M. Nednesday.
i - - . e - =
3. Ihri chrwya Kat. Das, Mnt/hattendant | £.00 A. M. TO 2.00 P.M. ‘ Séturday.
W.R:{(1) Shri Ta #¥xar, Chowkidar will perform the double duty on all off day of Shri
Bnupes Deka, Cas Thowilidar and Shci Sucjya Rnt. Das, Mnt/Attendant and Shri Suriya Knt.
Sas, Mrt/Aabt. will perforﬂ the double dutv on all off days of Shri Tarun Ch. Malakar , Chowkid’
dnar. Furthar Shri 3hupen Deka, Casual Chowkidar will perform the double duties on all Gazetted
-holidays.
i3} -All the Chowkiiar/Monumant a"endant"'i@’he:eby instructed to put their siqnature or the watch & ward
handing ol2c/taking over Register before performing their duties, also the Chowkidar on duty,
should not ‘leave his duty without Hnndlng over completd outwes to his reliever.
NOL L/ 2i-wDn /%6 I 3 Dated, the.....
' ' - cac
for itnic manion and necessatry action to:- 330
i Ahppen D 23, Casual ChowXidar, ALS.T., Guwahati  Cirele, Guwahati.
i Tarun Ch. Malak-r, Chow:idar, A.S.T., Guwahsti Circle, Guwahati.
ri Suriya Kof. Dos, Monumeat Attendant, A.S.I. Guwahati Circle, Guwahatti.
d4 . Admintstrative OIfisor, :‘\L‘-"h'ic’“x‘ln' tcal Survey o orf India, Guwahatti circle, Guwahati.
9. ffioe O rdor Boaok/Coard File. : ’
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SUPERINTENDING | ARCHAEOLOGIS1
: - ARCHAOLOGICAL SURVIY O I HDIA
' ¢ GUWAHNATI CIRCLB

HRla gugea wifam
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DISPUR, GUWAHAT'I-781005 ASSAM

Al

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

]
This {s to certiry that Shry

Ilhupen Del(a:Sorl ofl
* Shri Sunanda Ram leka vilyg,

Chapon P .0, Lahk'_arpa‘ra Dist.

Kamrup, Assam js working in the Archaeological"Survey of

India at Jogigopha and some time at

Guwahatli Ci rele Office

as Unskilled Casual uorker since July, 1995

) : I wish him o)} success in his 1ire.
. t N -

. e
Y g :

. q [/) T .
W
SUPERIN T'E ND '(/%R( I/A OLC)GI ST oI1/C

GUWAHAI]QCIL

TO ‘ ;
Shri Bhupnn Dekq'

Casual Worker

Archaeo]ogical Survey of. India

Jog igopha

Goalpara Dist.

Assam, '
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. Gavernament of Indiag N :

Archaeological Survew-of India
0/0 he superintending Archacologist
Guwihatl Clealn, Dia pue Guwalvat]d«7n1 gy

Dated, (mn

T 03 )UI i

W]
LLLMERICE oppEr wo | ei;;fb}. i

Since ihe work s I the Group of monuments ag

Guwahati has
been ovor fhere[uxn

Almost
the following unsk illed Casual warker have
been engaged In the g

monuments of Dimapur Fort -Ruins, Dimapur,

1
1
§
,
i

L ’ Nagaland with effact from 01.08.1997 untill further order,
S 1. Shri Rupanjan Kalit, Casual worker (Unskllled)
2. Shri Bhupen Dek a, Casuaal worker (Unqkllled)
. t . Ve :‘4 : ,:
P . Lo o . R
P @asw\wmméﬂ,,,
S | o SUPERINTENDING ARcia rb6Rd €15 I~
S - ' HEAD OF OfFIcE [

NO 1/23(8)- ADM/ )7 - eg)ﬂ)( Dated, ‘the‘.:‘,"?ﬂ‘_ﬁ; JU{ .]t“‘U_

Copy forwarded for inform a : ' .

ation and necessary action to: -~

Shri RupanJan Kalita, Casual worker (Unskilled) . ALS. T,
‘Guwahati Monuments, " CGuwahati, -

////jhrz Bhupen Deka, -Casual Worlker {Unskjlled); ACS, T
Monuments, GuwahatjA . ]
Sy

o Guwahaot §

3.‘ Shri-D.- K. M aJumdar .forehah, A.SfI;,,Inchargc,'Guwahati ancd
‘Dimapur Sub erclc ‘ i :

il
'

/4.;‘.Wor1<s SecLlon Guwahtj Circle Guwahatij.

«

The I)y Juparml_'

nndlnq Archaeolog is L/DDO/CDO AlLS.T., Guwahat
Circle Guwahaavj, . . :

.S“ T

6 g;ne Dy. Supt dg. Archl. (:;“"_a¢1~3 ?il"""Cir'r:le
© Guwahat i, ‘ ’ S \
7. O_[[ic'.‘. Order NDook . » . P

Eng ineer, A.S. I.

Wierge ]
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To
The Superintending Archeologist ,
Archéological Survey of India Guwahati Circle,
Dispur ,Guwahati- 5
.. /
Sub- Joining Report -'
Dated 1.1.99
- Sir,
‘ {
I have the honour to state that I am joining on 1.1.99 January/99 at Sri Sri Surya
pahar Goalpara as an uri'){ski]led casual worker vide office order no:
Dated the 1.1.99 Janua/il'y 99
Therefore your kind 4nd necessary action please.
i
/l Yours faithfully
/ Sd/- illegible
/ ‘ Casual worker
Sri Sri Surya Pahar
j
.
Copy to / _

/

Sr Monument Attendant Sri B. Baruah

Sri Sri Surya Pahar, Goalpara, Assam

‘, =Sy (ofrrferm Al
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IN EHE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL.
GUEAHATT BENCH :: GUWAHATI .

C.

5

~ -
..

)i

a Xy an Al

i ‘ Sruibel B wiin i LA 0.hs 230 OF 2002

‘Flied by
ApYzﬂﬂQLA

(A. DE3 80Y)

=) .y
Cha Dich 'S

Cy
4.

C. A. T., Guwahati Bench §«§

28 A6 207
Wi AR A
dawnunevi Bangk ) =-VS -

Skri Zeupen Deka.

- Umien ef India & Ors.

. -inéd -

Written statement subaitteé by
the respendents. |
The fespondents beg to submit writtem statement
as fellews - |
T1e Dzt witk regard te pard = 1 t® 3 & Le1 te L,3
ef 0.As, the respéndents beg t® offer ne C@mmemts.i
2o That with regard te para - L.4 te L.7 ef O.h.the
respendents beg te state that tke applicent was engaged as
caspal labeurer fer cleaning,sweeping and watch and ward

ef the site ageinst Annual Maintenance. The wngagement ism

made purely en daily wages basis subject to availability
,’/—f < .

of werk and fund.

3.7 Teet with regard te para - L.§ of O0.4AF, the

respeadents beg te state that it is baseless te say tkat &

the wages of Sri Bheupen Deka frem Nevemberi2001 enwsrds

L]

kave net been pald till date. Actually Sri Deka was net
, —

engaged for werk during the mentk of Nevember12001 and

December12001 by the Supervisery Staff ef tke site.

. Y . .. B
///ﬁéwever, his wages fer the menth of January12002,Ffebruaryt

| 02 and Marclki2002 kave been paié vide receipt dated 25.6.02 -

(Annexure - I, II & III).

Y
250

centd., 472
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- Tae claim eof bsnus fer 2000-2001 is being leocked

intes and the payrent will be made subject te f1fil

ment ef canditisns lald dewn in the relevant rulings.

- he That with regard ts para - 4.9 of O.h., the

respendents beg to state that tke facts already steated
aipove in the para - L.§.

5. That witk regard te para 4.10 of C.4., tke
respondents beg te state thet tke payment of wazes »
te the labsurers made en the basis of the presents of tke
incumbeqt maintained by thke Supervissry staff.

6. Thet with regard ts para - L. n!fijéf 0.4., the
respendetns beg te state that the fat¢ts already stated
2bsve in para - 4«8 & 410,

7+« That with regerd to para =4,12 of Oeha, the
respendents beg te® state that the applicant himself

adpitted fhat he was engaged as casual labsurer on

1+7.99. Hehce his claim fer cenferment of Tempsrary

status dees net arise in terms ef the previsisns

centained in O.M. Ne-52015/2/90 -Bstt{C) dated 10.3.93
issued by the Department of Fersenal and Training,

Govt. of India.Phe gist of the same EZKXEHEZXIAZE
circulaged by the Directer (AMministration )
Archaeeladgical Survey of India,New Delki vide his letter
Ne- F.33/12/95 -Adm.I11 dated 10.3.98 {anexure -IV)

In accardance wifm decisien ef tke CAT Principal
Bench,New Delhi in tke case of Sri Raj Kamal & Others
Vrs. Unien Of India and Ors, the scheme fer gfant of
tempsrary status is a one tire affair and is applicable
in respect of thssecasual emplsyees whd® were im service

on the date af the netification of tke scheme,i.e.

10.9.93 and kad rendered one year of cesntinusus service ¥k

witk 240 days sr 205 days of services,as the case may be ®m

contd...F/ 3
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sh that date.

8+ 1hat with regerd t> para - L4.13 of Oehay the

Tespondents beg ts state that tke facts 2lready stated

above in para - Lo§ & Le12.

9. That with regard te para - L.1L4 of D.hs, the
respondents beg te offer ma conmrents.

10. That with regard to para - 5.1 of 0.A., tke
respondents beg te state that the engagement of the
applicant is nmade time to tima,

11. Ihat with regard to para - 5,2 te 5.5 of 0.A.
the respendents beg te state that the facts already
stated absve in para 4.8 & 4.12.

12. That witk regard t® para - 5.7,6 & 7 of 0. 4.,
the respendents beg te affer ne corrents.

13+ That vith regard to para - 8 af 0.A., the
respandents beg te st&té that the paymént of wages
of Shri Deks has alteady been made.

4

1ie Tat with regard te para - 8.2 of 0.4, the
respondents beg te® state taat the temporary status
can not be canferred en the applicant in accoardance

witia the previsisns contained in O.M. le-52015/2/90-

ESIT(C) dated 10.3.93 issued by thke Department ef

Fersennel & Training.

contd., .. P/ L4
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A5, Taat with regard te para - 8.3 £o 8.4 of O.4.,

-

The raspendents beg te offer ne cenmments.
16; That with regard ta para - 9.1 of 0.A., the
respondents beg te offer ne corments.

17. That whth regard to pars - 9.2 of O.A., the
respondents beg te staté thet wages of Shri Deka

has been paid for the peried he has worked. ‘

VERIFICATION earenss
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I, Shri Syed Jamal Hasan rresently

worked &s Superintending Archaeologist be duli
autheorised and competent &» sign this werificstisn
de, hereby solemly affirm and declare thet the

staterents made in par& 1 to 17

are true to my knowledge and belief, these rade in

para (i>7,14 & 17

{
being matter of racord, are trme t2 oy informetion

derived therefron and the rest are my humble subrissien

befors this Hontble Iribunal, I have not suppressed

@y mekerial facts.

And I sign this verification on this 25 th day

of AUGUST 11 2002.

Sy Joned Hon

Superintending Archaeologist

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA
vmehalt” Ll



AL v
s . Y S peer S

""f/_;ﬁ_' na f 5 &R ; QQ ;
" | _ Gonten! Adminizieative Tritimaml ‘ 3
%w rmhaL 5 32
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GUWAHATI‘BENCJE[ : @UWATI*“*% } é g &
0.A. N0.230 OF 2002 -
Sri Bhupen Deka Applicant
. ‘Versus
Union of India and others Respondents

Additional Affidavit by Respondent No. 2

I, Syed Jamal Hasan, Superintending Archacologist, Archaeological Survey of
India, Guwahati Circle, Guwahati, the Respondent No.2 herein, do hereby solemnly

affirm and state as under.

1. Iam 3*Respondent hereinand as such well conversant with the facts of the case.
I am competent and authorized to swear in this affidavit on behalf of the Respondent
No. 1.

L , .
2. Istate that the Applicant herein as filed the present O.A. before of this Hon’ble
Tribunal for grant.of ‘temporary’ status in terms of the Casual Labour (Grant of
Temporary Status and Regularizatibn) Scheme 1993(issued by the Department of
Perspnnel and Training issued vide Office Memorandum No.51016/2/90 dated
10.9.1993. * ‘

3. Isubmit that the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India inits Judgement dated 29.4.2002
in C.A. No.3168 of 2002 titled Union of India and Ors. Versus Mohan Pal and Others,
‘has clearly held that the said Scheme is not an ongoing Scheme. In order to acquire
‘temporary’ status the casual labourer should have been in emplo;rmeht as on the date
3 of commencement of the Scheme and should have also rendered a continuous service

-
[
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Ja/Sir.

of at least one year which means that he should have been engaged for a period of at
least 240 days in a year or 206 in case of offices observing 5 days’ week. While
commenting upon Clause 4 of said Scheme the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India has
categorically stated that from Clause 4 of this Scheme it does not appear to be a general
guideline to be applied for the purpose of giving ‘temporary’ status to all the casual

workers as and when them complete one year’s continuous service.

4. I submit that as per his own showing the Applicant herein was employed vide
Order No. 2/5/W-95-150 dated 28.6.1995 and as such was not entitled to benefit of
grant of ‘temporary’ status under the Casual Labour (Grant of Temporary Status and
Regularization) Scheme 1993.

5. Istate that in the light of the Judgement of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India

dated 29" April, 2002 in C.A. No.3168 of 2002 (Copy enclosed herewith for ready

reference) it is humbly prayed that O.A. does not call for any interference by this Hon’ble
Tribunal and deserves to be dismissed.

I state that what is stated herein above is true and correct.

DEPONENT

L,



K]

VERIFICATION: (?

I the above named deponent do hereby verify that the contents of Para 1 to 6 of
the above affidavit are true and correct based on the knowledge derived from the record
of the case and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified on this 15® day of January. 2003.

DEPONENT

EIE
Syed Jonel Hesn

Superintending Archaeologist

. ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA
Qusah el Qivals
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2002(4) SCALE “ '
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR;

335 assumption that itis an ongoing -Scheme shall

Pursuant (o our decision. (Parg 1 1).

SERVICES — CASUAL LABOUR — D
‘temporary statyg’ — Department of
Indla formulateq scheme for grant of

40 in varioys dep

artments of Governme

C.A. Nos. 3170-71
vs. Sadananadan B

45 2002 of 2002 (Arising out

\\ . 216 ¢

Appellan;

'S

lsnﬂssal of casu'al, l

Personnel and Tralning of the Government of

‘temporary statys’
nt of Indla — Sche

abourers who have acquired

to casual laboyrers working |
Me came into effect in 1993

‘ 168 of 2002 (Arising out of SLP (C) No, 2224/200(5) with
C.A. No, 3182, 3179 3176-3178 & 3169 of 2002, 3181/2002 (arising out of §Lp (C) No. 1302472001,

P (C) No. 17174-17176/2000. SLP (C) No. .
of 2002 (Arising out of SLp (C) Nos, 6?38-6739/2000) (Lt. Governor (Admin) & Ors‘f.
haskar & Ors., etc. cte.) With C.A, Nos. 3172-3173 & 3174-3175 of 2002 and 3180/

of SL.p (C) Nos, 6740-41/2000 and 6742-43/2000 and 970/2001). !

215172000, SLp (C) 32672001 Andf °

-



casual labourers — Held, -
status, the services of casual labourer may

of casual labourers who have been given

{ temporary’ status. (Para 9)..
| No. 86/99].

K.J. Balakrishnan, J.—Leave grantéd.~
2. In all thesc appeals, common questions
of law arise for consideration and hence are

In one set of appeals, the Union of India is

Lt. Governor (Andaman & Nicobar Island)
isthe appellant. The matter relates to the grant
of ‘temporary’ status to the casual workers

appellants. The Department of Personnel &

formulated a scheme for the grant of
‘temporary’ status and regularisation of the
L services of casual labourers working in the
various departments under the Government
of India. The Scheme came into effect from
1.9.1993. Clause 3 of the Scheme stated that
it ‘'would apply to all casual labourers in

" employmentof the Ministries/Departmentof ..

* Governmentof India and their attached and
© subordinating offices, and that this Scheme
. may not apply to Railways and
Telecomniunications Departments. The
, Scheme cnvisaged conferring of ‘Temporary’
* statusonall casual labourers who had worked
“ for at least 240 days in a your (206 days in

U.0.1. vs Mohan Pal (Balakrishnan, J,)

— Whether the services of.casual labourers who had been gh}en ‘temporary’ status

could be dispensed with as per clause 7 of the 1993 Scheme as if they were regular

in writing. This clause would certainly give th

being disposed of by 4 common Judgment.

the appellant and in another set of appeals,

working in some of the departments of the '

Training of . the Government of India -

L. boas.
+ RO \(-‘.:
Q-L)ic o Al
WEYs i 02

.

D. Clause 7 of the Schame makes it clear that despite the conferinent of 'tehvporary'
ba dispensed with by giving one month notice
e employer the right to terminate the services
: temporary’ status. (Para 7).

E. Having regardtto the general scheme of 1493, we are also of the view: that the’
_casual labourers who acquirm ‘temporary’ status cannot be removed merely on the whims
and fancies of the employer. If there Is sufficient work and other casual labourers are
[,sti// ‘to ba employed by the amployeér for carrying out the work, the casual labourers who-

Approved: T. Rajakill &‘ Ors. vs Unlon of Indla & Ors. etc. etc. [W.P. (CT)

the case of offices obscrving 5 days a week).
The main featurcs of the Scheme arc as

. follows:- : ‘ .
(1) Conferment of ‘temporary’ status on

0.

have acquired ‘temporary” slafus shall not be removed from service as per clause 7 of
the Scheme. If there is serivus misconduct or violation of service rules, it would be open '
3 to the employer to dispense with the services of a casual labourer who had acquired the

15

20

casual labourers would not involve

~any change in their ~duties and
responsibilities and the engagement:

. will be on daily rates of pay on need
basis.

25

(2) The casual labourers who acquirc

‘temporary’ status will not, however,

be brdught ;on to the permanent .

ostablishrent unless they .are

selected through regular selection

process for Group ‘D’ posts.

(3) The wages and wage rate will be
fixed at the minimum of the pay scale
for a corresponding regular Group
D official including D.A.. H.R.A.
and any other welfarc measurcs.

(4) Benefits of increments-at the same

. rate applicable to a Group ‘D’

employce would be “taken - into

_ account for calculating pro rata basis

and the leave entitlement would also

be on a pro rata basis, viz., one day
for cvery days of work.

30
35
40

45

e e

\‘
l.
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218 S U.0.L. vs Hohan Pal (Ralakrishnan, ) - .

(3) Maternity Icave to lady casual
labourer would be permissible on par
with Group ‘D’ employees.’

(6) Itis also made clear that 50% of the

5 service rendered under the
‘temporary’ status would be counted

for the purpose of retirement benef' ts ‘

after regularisation.
. (7) After rendering  three years
10 ) continuous service after conferment

of ‘temporary’ status, the casual -

labourers would be treated on par

with  temporary Group ‘D'’

A : employees for- the purpose of.
15 “contribution to General Provident
. Fund, and they would also be

: clmble for the grant of Festival

: Advance, Flood Advance on the

same conditions as are applicableto

20 Temporary Group ‘D’ employees.
(8) They would be

casual labourers. . ' e
25. 3.1t was also made clear that apart from
these benefits, that: may accrue ‘to the
employees on conferment of * temporary
status, the casual-workers working in the
Industriai Establishment may be entitled to
30 any additional benefits that may be admissible
to them under the provisions of the industrial
Disputes Act. Clause 7 specifically states that
dcspnc the conferment of "temporary’ status,

entitled “to-
~Productivity Linked Bonus/Ad hog
. Bonus only at thé rates apphcable to .

" the services of a casual labourer may be

35 dispensed with by giving a notice of one

month in writing and the casual labourer with
tcmpurary status can also quit service by
giving a written notice of one month. The

wages for the notice period will_be payable

40 only for the days on which such casual worker

s crq,agcd on work. While filling up the
vacancics in group ‘Dlpost, some preference
is given to the casual labonrers who have been
conferred ‘(cmporary ~latus. Two out of
45 every three vacancies in Giroup ‘D’ cadres in

respective offices where the casual labourcrs
“liave been working would be filled up as
per .extant Recruitment Rules and in:
accordance with the instructions issued by

- the Departiment of Personnel and Training, -

from amongst casual workers wrth
‘temporary’ status, - : ;.=

4.1n these appeals, the question. that arises 1 .

for consideration is whether the conferment

of ‘temporary’ status i isaonetime programme s
as per the. Scheme or is this an ongoing’ |

Scheme to be followed by the Department and; |

whether the casual labourers are to be giver |
‘temporary’ status as and when they complet: |
240 days of work in a year (206 days for the -
offices observing 5 days a week). Anothe |
question that came up for consideration i is .
whether the services of casual labourers whe! .
had been given ‘temporary’ status could bc. ‘
drspcnsed with as per clause 7 as if they wcrc :

- regular casual labourers;

5. The first question is to be decxded os
the basis of the interpretation of clause 4 of |

" ‘the’ Scheme. As already noticed, the scheme

came into effect from 1.9.1993. Clause 4(1}
of the Scheme reads as follows:-

‘temporary’ status.- (1) temporary,
status would be conferred on all casud: |
labourers who are in employment on Ihq ,

. date of issue of this OM and who havd -

~ rendered a continuous service of at lea{
one year, which means that they mu
have been eng,agvd fora period of at lcaj ’
240 days (206 days in the case ofofﬁcc{

observing 5 days week).” g

6. Clause'4 of the Scheme is very clea

~ that the conferment of ‘temporary’ statusa

to be given to the casual labourers who wen_
in cmployment as ‘on ‘the date
commencement of the Scheme. Some of th
Central Administrative Tribunals took lh«
vicw that this is an ongoing Scheme and o
and when casual labourers complete 240 day
of work in a ycar or 206 days (in casc o
offices observing 5 days a weck), they nn




e R

oy T T e —

U.O.1. vs Mohun Pal (Bulakrishnan, J.) ‘ 29

entitled to get ‘temparary’ status. We do not
think that clause 4 of the Scheme env:sa;,es
itasan ongomg Scheme. In order to acquire
‘temporary’ status, the casual labourer should
have been in employment as on the date of
commencement of the Scheme and he should
have also rendered a continuous service of at
least one year which means that he should
have becn engaged for a period of at least
240 days in‘a year or 206 days in case of
offices observing § days a week. From clause
4 of the Scheme, it does not appear to be a

general guideline to be applied for the purpose
. of giving ‘temporary’ status to'all the casual

workers, as and when they complete one

year’s continuous service. Of course, it is up.

to. the Union Govertynent to formulate any’
scheme as and when it is found necessary that
the casual labourcrs arec to be given

‘temporary’ ‘status and later they are to be
*“absorbed in Group ‘11" posts.

7. The second (uestion that arises for
consxdcratxon is whether the casual labourers
who have been given ‘temporary’ status can

be removed from service by giving notice as ’

per clause 7 of the Scheme. It is true that by
conferment of ‘tempurary’ status, the-casual
lanourers acquire certain rights, Their daily
rales of wages will oe on the pro rata basis of

salary and allowasces payable to. the

cmployees working under the Group ‘D’
posts. They are also eligible for the casual
and other kinds of leave. On completion of 3
years’ continugus service after conferment of
‘temporary’ status, they would be admitted

_“to the General Provident Fund. They are

entitled to get Festival Advance and Flood
Advance and

Clause 7 of the Scheme makes'it clear that
despite the conferment of ¢ temporary’ status,
the services of casual labourer may be

dispensed with by giving one month notice

in writing. This clause vould certainly give
‘the employer the right to terminate the

other welfare measures
-applicable to the Group ‘D’ employees.

services of casual labourers who have been
given ‘temporary’ status.

8. The Division Bench of Calcutta Hq,h
Court in Writ Petition (CT) No. 86/99 (T.
Rajakili & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.,
etc. etc,) held that Clause 7 must be read in a

“manner in which it does not render it

unconstitutional. The employers cannot at
their whims dispense with the services of the
casua] labourers  who
‘temporary’ status. The entire obJect of 1993
Scheme was to-régularise all casual workers.
To allow such - uncanalised power of
termination would also defeat the object of

the Scheme. Dispensing with the services of ' 15

a casual labourer under clause 7 in our vxcw
could be for mis-conduct etc.

9, Having regard to the general schemc
of 1993, we are also of the view that the casual -

labourers who acquire ‘temporary’ status 20 -
cannot be removed merely on the whimsand
fancies of the employer. If there is sufficient

work and other casual labourers are still to
be employed by the employer for carrying out

the work, the casual labourers who have 25 -
acquired ‘temporary’ status shall not ‘be .

removed from scrvice as per clause 7 of the

“Scheme. If there is serious misconduct or

5

have acquired 70 -

violation of service rules, it would be opento -
the employer to dispense with the services of 30

a casual labourer who had acqmrcd thc

‘temporary’ status.
10.1n Civil Appeals Nos. 3170-71, 3172-

73, 3174-75 & 3180/2002 arising -out of

SLP(Civil) No. 6738-6739/2000, SLP (Civil) 35

Nos. 6740-41 and 6742-43/2000 and SLP
(Civil) No. 9707200, the Division Bench of

the High Court of Calcutta held that the -

termination of the services of th? employees
was not legal and ‘was: based

interfere with the same.
11. In Civil Appeals Nos. 3168, 3182,

‘ 3179, 3176-78, 3169 of 2002 arising out of

on various 40 ..
extrancous grounds, We do not propose o . T

' SLP (Civil) No. 2224/2000, SLP (Clvnl)\lo 45

Lo,

ad




220 : " Ram Narayan Sharma vs Shakuntala Gayr (Brijesh Kumar, J) o

13024/2001,$LP(Ciin)No.1563/2001,S_LP  the casual labourers under that Scheme only -
(Civil) No. 1.7174-17176/2()00, SLP (Civil)  on fulfilling the conditions incorporated in

No. 2151/2000, the respondents have been ’Clause4of the Scheme, namely, they should

given ‘temporary’ status, even thdugh, they have been casual labourers in employmentas

5 did not specifically fulfi] the ‘condition in ‘on the date of the Commencement of the

clause 4 of the Scheme. Some of them were - Scheme and they should have rendered

engaged by the Department even afler the  coptinuous service of af Icast one year, i.c.,

comrnencement of the Scheme, Byt these at least 240 days'in 4 year or 206 days (in

casual labourers had ajso rendered service for case of offices having 4 days a week), We

/0 more than one year and they were not given  also make jt clear that those who have alrcady .

. ‘temporary’ slatus pursuant tn the directions  beer, given. ‘temporary’ status -on the
issued by the Court, We do not Propose to  assumption that it js arj ongoing Scheme shall
interfere with thcsameatthisdistan_ceoftime. not be stripped of the ‘lemporary® status
However, we make it clear that the Scheme pursiant to our decision. .

15 0f 1.9.1993 is not an ongoirg Scheme and © 2., The appcn_-lsw}are_ disposed of
the “temporary’ Status:can be conferred on ‘accordingly. 2 -

-— " a

h . . - | | .
702(4) SCALE o S ' o . 220
‘AM NARAYAN SHARMA S . _ - dppellant

SHAKUNTALA GAUR o o _ o Respondent

25 : - ~CORAM: D.p. MOHAPATRA AND BRUJESH KUMAR, JJ. '

RENT CONTROL — ‘UTTAR PRADESH URBAN BUILDINGS (REGULATION OF

LETTING, RENT AND EVICTION) ACT, 1972 — SECT-IONM‘IG & 18 — Allotment/roloasc

not vested or has. failed to exercise the Jurisdiction or 'has,exerci_sed it I{lega”y or
“with irregularity — Allowing the appeal, Held, R o
Al It is clear that a person is entit/écp(b make an app/_/cat/on vugder_sub-sectlon (1)(a)
of Section 16 for ‘allotment in respect of a*building which has or Is-about to fall vacant.
35 Under clause (1)(b) the landlord Is entitled to move an app/icatign for. release of t_he
accommaodation Subys. (7) of Section 16 provides that every order passed under Section )
16 shall be final subject to any order passed under S@ctio‘n 18. o{ the Act. The order

73 Judginent dated April 29, 2002 in /. No. 3159 of 2002 (Arising out of S.L.P (C) No. 5179 of 2000).

-
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IN THE CENTRAL MINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL §
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI - i§

| o
| b8
In _the Matter of : Q\\\z é

0. A. No. 230 of 2002

~Sri Bhupen aka
Ve
Union of India & Ors.

-

In the matter of :

Feedjolnder submithad by s

applicant in reply to the written

&

statement tiled by the Respondents.

The applicant above named -

Mnst Respeetfully begs bto state as e s

That your applicant with regard to the statement meacle

ondents in their

in paragraphs 2 and 3 by the e

ashate that ths

written statement, The applicant begs
applicant was engaged as casual worker way baclk in the

Wit

month of May 1995 and he  was always snbru

bas

regular nature  of work  on daily  wages
applicant was also angaged for watch and ward duty,
wince Movember, 1995. The applicant was sngaged in the

b e

Guwahati Circle office and othsr particulars of work

.....
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has already bsen stated in  detail in Driginal
spplication.  Therefore it is not a fact that pats

applicant would ke engaged as and wher work and fund

<
]
=y
e
Y
o
s
&
x

It is categorically submitted that the applicant

in the month of Wov. 2001 and

Deo. 2001 but surprisingly no Cr e L mack:  to the

applicant by Sri 0.K.Maijumdar following the instruction
of the circle office. Howsver, Sri D.K. Majumdar mades
an offer to the applicant to take wages for the month
of Movember, 2001 and Déa@mb@rﬁ 2001 in the Take nams
but the applicant did not agres to such proposal and as

the month of MNovembear

pavinent of

mber 2001 is arbitrarily denied to the

applicant.

o Tar the

pavment of bonus for 2000«

to the applicant and in the

2001 has not vet
written statement it is stated that the same Will e

-~

Inoked into now after a lapse of 2 vasrs, Therefore it

is guite clear from the facts
] i. L.

as  tihe statement of the rescondents that they  have

adopted an unfair labour practice in the instant

of spplicant.

to the statement made  in ataaraph

FLA10.1%5,14  and LY of  the written statemant, the

applicant categorically denied the same and further

bags Lo state that the salary for the month of MNowv.



N

a0l and  Dec. 2001 has not  yet bsen mads Lo
applicant, and wagss far the month of September
bhae not paid only for & period of 15 days although

applicant attendad To worlk whole month of Septem

A0

fhe

e .,

But the payment is restricted by Sri DKL Majumdar

following the instruction of the Circle Offic

stated thal full payment of is made to

Oarameswar Das, Sri Samadc M

11, Umesh #li and ©o
Bran Koch. But surprisingly  no payment s made to

applicant  in the aforesaid period.

further submitted that 1in view of

-4

ot

[
5]

casual  service renderscd by  the applicant, he

entitled to be considered for regular absorption

CGroup D category and alzao antitled to be consildered

grant of Temporary Statiis.

n the facts and clroumstancss stated above

application is deserves to he allowed with costs.

long

1ol




VERIFICATION
k I, Shri vhupen Deka, 370 Shri Sunanda Ram Deks

of vl Ll s

GEND Y

Ty i

aasad  about 27 (twenty

wn sl icant in

i

X

Ghimmﬁ$ pLoo. Lahkarpara, District HKamrug, #

do hereby verify that the statements made

Coep., NoL2E S

reinindar are fTrus Lo my

4
3

in Paragraph 1 and 2 of this

and I have not supprassed any

knowledge

verification on this the 29[k day

; a1

of mMaroch, 20035,



